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Supplier Information

Company Name TE Connectivity Request
Document ID

Contact Name Dong, Rebecca Contact Title Prod Compliance Engineer

Company
Unique ID

TE Connectivity Response Date 2017-08-04 Contact Email Rebecca_dong@te.com

Contact Phone Number 86(21)33259330

Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

2057630-1 Amount 18969.6034504 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

CFP Receptacle
Conn Assy

Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirement without any exemptions

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) is eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
Products

EUREACH-0117 REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Contained in the Product Above the Limits per the Definition within REACH

Complex Article
Description

REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern according to Once an Article Always an Article are Not Yet Reviewed

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub-Item 1 100G Plgbl
Recpt Signl
Cntct

74.0 109.0202676 mg

Material 2 Copper Alloy 74.0 109.01121 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 74.0 0.0545056 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 1.0 74.0 1.09011 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 1.2 74.0 1.30813 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 74.0 0.10901 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 92.7685 74.0 101.12806 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.06 74.0 0.06540673 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 74.0 0.00109011 mg

Substance 3 Magnesium Supplier 7439-95-4 0.3 74.0 0.32703 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.1 74.0 0.10901 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.2 74.0 0.21802 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.0050 74.0 0.00545056 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 74.0 0.01090112 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 4.2 74.0 4.57847 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 74.0 0.00545056 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 74.0 5.4506E-4 mg

Material 2 Gold Plate 74.0 0.001428 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.7 74.0 0.00142372 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.3 74.0 1.0E-5 mg

Material 2 Palladium-
Nickel Plate

74.0 0.0076296 mg

Substance 3 Palladium Supplier 7440-05-3 80.0 74.0 0.00610368 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 20.0 74.0 0.00152592 mg

Sub-Item 1 100G Plgbl
Recpt Hi Grnd
Cntct

26.0 9.7411632 mg

Material 2 Copper Alloy 26.0 9.73104 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 26.0 0.00486552 mg



Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 1.0 26.0 0.0973104 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 1.2 26.0 0.11677 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 26.0 0.00973104 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 92.7685 26.0 9.02734 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.06 26.0 0.00583862 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 26.0 9.73104E-5 mg

Substance 3 Magnesium Supplier 7439-95-4 0.3 26.0 0.02919312 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.1 26.0 0.00973104 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.2 26.0 0.01946208 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.0050 26.0 4.8655E-4 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 26.0 9.731E-4 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 4.2 26.0 0.4087 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 26.0 4.8655E-4 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 26.0 4.86552E-5 mg

Material 2 Gold Plate 26.0 0.001596 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.7 26.0 0.00159121 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.3 26.0 1.0E-5 mg

Material 2 Palladium-
Nickel Plate

26.0 0.0085272 mg

Substance 3 Palladium Supplier 7440-05-3 80.0 26.0 0.00682176 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 20.0 26.0 0.00170544 mg

Sub-Item 1 100G Plgbl
Recpt Retent
Plug

1.0 468.0 mg

Material 2 LCP-GF45 1.0 468.0 mg

Substance 3 Ethene,
homopolymer

Supplier 9002-88-4 0.2 1.0 0.936 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum
hydroxide
(Al(OH)3)

Supplier 21645-51-2 0.5 1.0 2.34 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 45.0 1.0 210.6 mg

Substance 3 2,6-
Naphthalenedi
carboxylic acid

Supplier 1141-38-4 0.025 1.0 0.117 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

2.0 1.0 9.36 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 0.5 1.0 2.34 mg

Substance 3 2,6-
Naphthalenedi
carboxylic acid,
polymer with
1,4-
benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
benzenediol
and 4-
hydroxybenzoi
c acid

Supplier 86013-04-9 51.775 1.0 242.307 mg

Sub-Item 1 100G Plgbl
Recpt Connct
Hsing

1.0 4455.49 mg

Material 2 LCP-GF45 1.0 4455.49 mg

Substance 3 Ethene,
homopolymer

Supplier 9002-88-4 0.2 1.0 8.91098 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum
hydroxide
(Al(OH)3)

Supplier 21645-51-2 0.5 1.0 22.27745 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 45.0 1.0 2004.9705 mg

Substance 3 2,6-
Naphthalenedi
carboxylic acid

Supplier 1141-38-4 0.025 1.0 1.11387 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

2.0 1.0 89.1098 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 0.5 1.0 22.27745 mg

Substance 3 2,6-
Naphthalenedi
carboxylic acid,
polymer with
1,4-
benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
benzenediol
and 4-
hydroxybenzoi
c acid

Supplier 86013-04-9 51.775 1.0 2306.82995 mg



Sub-Item 1 100G Plgbl
Recpt Signl
Cntct

48.0 119.2779876 mg

Material 2 Copper Alloy 48.0 119.26893 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 48.0 0.05963447 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 1.0 48.0 1.19269 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 1.2 48.0 1.43123 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 48.0 0.11927 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 92.7685 48.0 110.644 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.06 48.0 0.07156136 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 48.0 0.00119269 mg

Substance 3 Magnesium Supplier 7439-95-4 0.3 48.0 0.35781 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.1 48.0 0.11927 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.2 48.0 0.23854 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.0050 48.0 0.00596345 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 48.0 0.01192689 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 4.2 48.0 5.0093 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 48.0 0.00596345 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 48.0 5.9634E-4 mg

Material 2 Gold Plate 48.0 0.001428 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.7 48.0 0.00142372 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.3 48.0 1.0E-5 mg

Material 2 Palladium-
Nickel Plate

48.0 0.0076296 mg

Substance 3 Palladium Supplier 7440-05-3 80.0 48.0 0.00610368 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 20.0 48.0 0.00152592 mg



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

